

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in

जानादी क अमृत महोत्सव

No. AEGCL/DGM/Bong/T&T Circle/T-1/2024/145/ 354

Dated: 30.10.2024

CORRIGENDUM-I

NIT No. AEGCL/DGM/Bong/T&T Circle/T-1/2024/145 Dated: 23.09.2024

Name of Work: Leg repairing & mufflering of towers of:

- a) 220kV BTPS-Agia D/C transmission line
- b) 132kV Dhaligaon-Gossaigaon S/C transmission line

In reference to the aforementioned NIT for the works "Leg repairing & mufflering of towers of (a) 220kV BTPS-Agia D/C TL & (b) 132kV Dhaligaon-Gossaigaon S/C TL", the tender is amended to the following extent only:

SI. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause/T&C	Modified Clause/T&C
Modif	fication in Notice Inviting Tender		
1		For & on behalf of the Managing Director, AEGCL, the Deputy General Manager, Bongaigaon T&T Circle, AEGCL, Dhaligaon invites bids from empanelled parties/firms for O&M of transmission lines under Bongaigaon T&T Circle having sound technical and financial capabilities for the following works	For & on behalf of the Managing Director, AEGCL, the Deputy General Manager, Bongaigaon T&T Circle, AEGCL, Dhaligaon invites bids from eligible parties/firms having experience in O&M of transmission lines and sound technical and financial capabilities for the following works
Modif	ication in Bid Document	Y	r
2	Clause 1.1.1 under Section-1 (Instruction to Bidders)	The Deputy General Manager, Bongalgaon T&T Circle, AEGCL on behalf of Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd, hereinafter referred to as AEGCL or Purchaser invites sealed limited tenders in prescribed form, within empaneled firms/contractors for various O&M Transmission line works under Bongaigaon T&T Circle, AEGCL and having sound technical and financial capabilities for the following work. A single stage two envelope bids (Techno-Commercial and Price Bid) will be adopted for this tender.	The Deputy General Manager, Bongaigaon T&T Circle, AEGCL on behalf of Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd, hereinafter referred to as AEGCL or Purchaser invites sealed limited tenders in prescribed form, eligible firms/ contractors having experience in O&M of Transmission line works and having sound technical and financial capabilities for the following work. A single stage two envelope bids (Techno-Commercial and Price Bid) will be adopted for this tender.
3	Clause 1.4.1 (i) under Section-1 (Instruction to Bidders)	Must be an empaneled contractor for O&M Transmission line works of Bongaigaon T&T Circle, AEGCL and must have experience having completed similar nature of works previously in AEGCL or any other govt. organization/PSU during the last 7 years ending last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the following:	A bidder may be a firm (the name and address of the partners should be indicated and a copy of the certificate of registration with the concerned registrar of firms should be enclosed with the bid) or a company (the company registration document alongwith the Memorandum of Association should be enclosed with the bid) and must have experience having completed similar nature of works previously in AEGCL or any other govt. organization/PSU during the last 7 years ending last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the following:

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER :: BONGAIGAON T&T CIRCLE

DHALIGAON, CHIRANG – 783385 (ASSAM); Phone No- 03664-241130; Email ID-dgmttc.bongaigaon@aegcl.co.in



ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office (FIRST FLOOR), BUULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR, GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN. U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973.J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in



Subsequently, the bid submission date for the aforementioned tender is hereby extended by 10 (Ten) days.

The revised key dates for the extension of the aforementioned tender are as follows:

SI. No	Date Details	Existing Date	Revised Date
1	Tender End Date	14:00 Hours of 29:10:2024	14:00 Hours of 09:11:2024
2	Tender Opening Date	12:00 Hours of 30:10:2024	12:00 Hours of 11:11:2024

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same

Bongaigach T&T Circle AEGCL, Dhaligaoi

Memo No. AEGCL/DGM/Bong/T&T Circle/T-1/2024/145/ 354(A) Copy to:

Dated: 30.10.2024

- 1. The Chief General Manager (O&M), LAR, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01 for favor of kind information.
- The General Manager, Lower Assam Zone & Safety, AEGCL, Narengi, Ghy-26 for favor of kind information.
 The Assistant General Manager (IT), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01 for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the time extension notice in the AEGCL official website.